

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39097/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2019
in WPC No. 9292/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New
Delhi)

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND ARUN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.178179/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.178184/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 39103/2019 (XIV)

(IA No.179753/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.179755/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 02-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Mohit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. S. Raka Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. B.C. Santosh Kumar Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Since we find that there are conflicting views of the Division
Bench of the High Court in WP (C) No. 2906/2010 and the impugned
judgment, issue notice.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER