

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28704/2019

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND ARUN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28705/2019 (XIV)

Date : 17-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Lalan Ram (In-Person)

Mr. N.S. Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Rohitash Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28704/2019

Service of notice is complete on both respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However, Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of aforesaid period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 28705/2019

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However, Mr. Jitin Singhal, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for respondent No.1 seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Dr. Lalan Ram, In Person submits that he is appearing as respondent No.2 and he will take appropriate steps in this regard within a period of one week to engage an advocate.

After expiry of aforesaid period, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG