

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 28704/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2019 in WPC No. 9292/2017 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND ARUN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 178184/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28705/2019 (XIV)

(IA No. 32305/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 12-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.S. Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Partap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Shanker Raju, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Ranjan, AOR
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR
Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on non-miscellaneous day in the week

commencing from 6th December, 2021.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)